
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

116 

156 

66 

21 

24 

466 

12 

5 

186 

16 

7 

3 

27 

111 

66A 

193 

Name 

Diego Iturbe 

Wes Wigginton 

Glenn Valdes 

Charles Bamford 

Tom Taff 

Ricardo Price 

Mike Vecellio 

Thaddeus Hasse 

Lou Marchant 

Jon Pinkston 

Robert Pinkston 

Scott Pinkston 

Jeffrey Walker 

Piers Gormly 

John Little 

José Iturbe 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1963 Cooper Monaco T61 

1961 Huffaker Genie Mk II 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1952 Jaguar XK120 

1963 Crusader Race Car 

1962 Volkswagen Bug 

MG A 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

1966 Volkswagen VW 

1957 VW Beetle 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

1958 V Byers Special 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1972 Porsche 911 

Color 

Blue 

Blue 

Orange 

Blue/Red 

Tangerine 

Silver 

White/Black 

Blue 

Green 

Teal 

Red 

White 

Black 

Green 

Orange 

White/Blue 

Class 

T-1 

BSR 

T-1 

FJ-2 

CSR 

VA 

VB 

T-2 

VB 

T-2 

T-2 

T-2 

SFP 

VB 

SFP 

T-1 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

14:08.262 

14:24.231 

14:57.313 

14:58.116 

15:23.015 

15:44.258 

15:49.054 

15:59.906 

16:00.811 

16:01.038 

16:01.125 

16:08.258 

16:18.552 

10:23.095 

2:52.793 

Best Tm 

2:19.850 

2:22.132 

2:27.812 

2:27.078 

2:27.856 

2:35.009 

2:32.921 

2:36.048 

2:35.839 

2:34.976 

2:35.678 

2:37.434 

2:40.091 

2:27.332 

2:48.959 

In Lap 

4 

3 

6 

6 

3 

5 

6 

4 

5 

5 

4 

5 

5 

4 

1 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:43:11 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

15.969 

Avg. Speed 

70.026 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.850 

Best Speed 

70.790 

Best Lap by 

116 - Diego Iturbe 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:25:09 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:32 



Lap 

4 
5 
6 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(16) Jon Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(7) Robert Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(111) Piers Gormly 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:36.048 
2:36.213 
2:37.917 

2:43.919 
2:43.454 
2:40.746 
2:36.639 
2:35.839 
2:37.829 

2:47.021 
2:40.736 
2:39.845 
2:39.527 
2:34.976 
2:35.779 

2:46.309 
2:41.942 
2:41.517 
2:35.678 
2:36.195 
2:36.927 

2:48.538 
2:40.970 
2:40.587 
2:38.528 
2:37.434 
2:38.980 

2:49.584 
2:41.785 
2:41.168 
2:40.632 
2:40.091 
2:40.281 

2:42.426 
2:38.655 
2:28.127 
2:27.332 

2:48.959 

Diff 

+0.165 
+1.869 

+8.080 
+7.615 
+4.907 
+0.800 

+1.990 

+12.045 
+5.760 
+4.869 
+4.551 

+0.803 

+10.631 
+6.264 
+5.839 

+0.517 
+1.249 

+11.104 
+3.536 
+3.153 
+1.094 

+1.546 

+9.493 
+1.694 
+1.077 
+0.541 

+0.190 

+15.094 
+11.323 

+0.795 

Time of Day 

13:35:55.394 
13:38:31.607 
13:41:09.524 

13:27:55.922 
13:30:39.376 
13:33:20.122 
13:35:56.761 
13:38:32.600 
13:41:10.429 

13:27:59.793 
13:30:40.529 
13:33:20.374 
13:35:59.901 
13:38:34.877 
13:41:10.656 

13:27:58.484 
13:30:40.426 
13:33:21.943 
13:35:57.621 
13:38:33.816 
13:41:10.743 

13:28:01.377 
13:30:42.347 
13:33:22.934 
13:36:01.462 
13:38:38.896 
13:41:17.876 

13:28:04.213 
13:30:45.998 
13:33:27.166 
13:36:07.798 
13:38:47.889 
13:41:28.170 

13:27:58.599 
13:30:37.254 
13:33:05.381 
13:35:32.713 

13:28:02.411 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(116) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(156) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(21) Charles Bamford 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(12) Mike Vecellio 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(5) Thaddeus Hasse 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:23.494 
2:21.973 
2:20.652 
2:19.850 
2:20.274 
2:22.019 

2:26.234 
2:23.077 
2:22.132 
2:24.051 
2:23.955 
2:24.681 

2:30.390 
2:30.423 
2:29.814 
2:28.655 
2:29.237 
2:27.812 

2:32.993 
2:29.800 
2:29.112 
2:28.923 
2:29.133 
2:27.078 

2:45.182 
2:39.205 
2:27.856 
2:28.232 
2:29.931 
2:28.761 

2:41.746 
2:36.021 
2:35.199 
2:35.175 
2:35.009 
2:36.535 

2:43.330 
2:43.535 
2:37.847 
2:34.762 
2:35.241 
2:32.921 

2:45.297 
2:42.543 
2:39.379 

Diff 

+3.644 
+2.123 
+0.802 

+0.424 
+2.169 

+4.102 
+0.945 

+1.919 
+1.823 
+2.549 

+2.578 
+2.611 
+2.002 
+0.843 
+1.425 

+5.915 
+2.722 
+2.034 
+1.845 
+2.055 

+17.326 
+11.349 

+0.376 
+2.075 
+0.905 

+6.737 
+1.012 
+0.190 
+0.166 

+1.526 

+10.409 
+10.614 

+4.926 
+1.841 
+2.320 

+9.249 
+6.495 
+3.331 

Time of Day 

13:27:33.112 
13:29:55.085 
13:32:15.737 
13:34:35.587 
13:36:55.861 
13:39:17.880 

13:27:35.953 
13:29:59.030 
13:32:21.162 
13:34:45.213 
13:37:09.168 
13:39:33.849 

13:27:40.990 
13:30:11.413 
13:32:41.227 
13:35:09.882 
13:37:39.119 
13:40:06.931 

13:27:43.688 
13:30:13.488 
13:32:42.600 
13:35:11.523 
13:37:40.656 
13:40:07.734 

13:27:58.648 
13:30:37.853 
13:33:05.709 
13:35:33.941 
13:38:03.872 
13:40:32.633 

13:27:55.937 
13:30:31.958 
13:33:07.157 
13:35:42.332 
13:38:17.341 
13:40:53.876 

13:27:54.366 
13:30:37.901 
13:33:15.748 
13:35:50.510 
13:38:25.751 
13:40:58.672 

13:27:57.424 
13:30:39.967 
13:33:19.346 

Printed: 9/9/2023 5:43:24 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:25:09 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:32 



Competitors Laps 

1 Diego Iturbe (116) 

2 Wes Wigginton (156) 

3 Glenn Valdes (66) 

4 Charles Bamford (21) 

5 Mike Vecellio (12) 

6 Lou Marchant (186) 

7 Thaddeus Hasse (5) 

8 Robert Pinkston (7) 

9 Jon Pinkston (16) 

10 Scott Pinkston (3) 

11 John Little (66A) 

12 Tom Taff (24) 

13 Ricardo Price (466) 

14 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

15 Piers Gormly (111) 
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Lapchart
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:25:09 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:32 


